
NGV Safety Training

Chicago, IL • September 12-14, 2017

First Name Last Name Company Title Address City State Zip

Said Alharsha Pace Suburban Bus Foreman 550 W. Algonquin Road Arlington Heights IL 60005

Joel Aponte TFC Recycling Mechanic 1958 Diamond Hill Rd. Chesapeake VA 23324

Steve Bova Ozinga Mechanic 19001 Old Lagrange Rd. Mokena IL 60448

Henry E Brown TFC Recycling Director 1958 Diamond Hill Rd Chesapeake VA 23324

Joel Carranza Pace Suburban Bus Superintendent of Maintenance 550 W. Algonquin Road Arlington Heights IL 60005

Keith Couch Ryder Tech 3100 Industrial Pkwy Jeffersonville IN 47130

Rodney Evans Pace Suburban Bus Mechanic 550 W. Algonquin Road Arlington Heights IL 60005

Stanley Gaj Ozinga Mechanic 19001 Old Langrange Rd. Mokena IL 60448

Jose Jimenez Ozinga Mechanic 19001 Old Lagrange Rd. Mokena IL 60448

Luis Jimenez Advanced Disposal Technician 1660 Hubbard Ave. Batavia IL 60510

John Johnson Pace Suburban Bus Superintendent of Maintenance 550 W. Algonquin Rd. Arlington Heights IL 60005

Brad Kalish Advanced Disposal Mechanic 2800 Shermer Rd. Northbrook IL 60062

Cindy Kleszewski Creative Bus Sales Lead Tech 57475 County Rd. 3 Elkhart IN 46517

Tim Lunz Nicor Gas Mechanic 1598 Beverly Ct. Aurora IL 60502

Michael Melton Nicor Gas Mechanic 3000 E Cass Ave. Joliet IL 60432

Andrew Novak Advanced Disposal Technician 1660 Hubbard Ave. Batavia IL 60510

Corey Padgett Pace Suburban Bus Contract Carrier Maintenance Specialist 550 W. Algonquin Rd. Arlington Heights IL 60005

Mike Reid Creative Bus Sales Lead Tech 57475 County Rd. 3 Elkhart IN 46517

Ethan Soltis Consumers Energy Master Mechanic 11801 Farmington Road Livonia MI 48150

Michael Stratigakis Pace Suburban Bus Maintenance Specialist 550 W. Algonquin Rd. Arlington Heights IL 60005

Gerald Trznadel Advanced Disposal Mechanic 2800 Shermer Rd. Northbrook IL 60062

Nick VanBeek Ozinga Mechanic 19001 Old Lagrange Rd. Mokena IL 60448

John Ward Pace Suburban Bus CNG Training Technician 550 W. Algonquin Rd. Arlington Heights IL 60005

Herbert Watson Pace Suburban Bus Foreman 550 W. Algonquin Road Arlington Heights IL 60005
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Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

708-225-3346 said.alharsha@pacebus.com 60

757-222-2178 japonte@tfcrecycling.com 50 10 X X

708-326-4223 Jeffbonnema@ozinga.com 40 X

757-222-2178 hankmech99@cox.net 50 20

708-225-3341 Joel.carranza@pacebus.com 60 39

812-288-0924 khcouch@gmail.com 10 X

708-225-3340 rodney.evans@pacebus.com 42 40+

708-326-4223 Amandajackson@ozinga.com 50

708-326-4223 Michellejongsma@ozinga.com 50

847-372-1932 markdemming@aol.com 25-30 X

708-225-3049 john.johnson@pacebus.com 60 40

847-879-1975 Brad.kalish@advanceddisposal.com 36-50

574-343-1050 dicer1968@gmail.com 0

630-518-9586 tlunz@southernco.com

815-272-9246 mmelton@southernco.com 0 0

847-372-1932 mark.demming@advanceddisposal.com 25-30 X

708-225-3052 Corey.Padgette@pacebus.com 60 90

574-343-1050 dicer1968@gmail.com

734-513-6209 ethan.soltis@cmsenergy.com 35-40

702-225-3043 michael.stratigakis@pacebus.com 40-60 90+

847-879-1975 Gerald.Trznadel@advanceddisposal.com 4 X

708-326-4223 Edjongsma@ozinga.com 18 5 X

224-475-2456 john.ward@pacebus.com 60 30

708-225-3346 herbert.watson@pacebus.com 60
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Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers

1 1

4

1 1

X 1

0 0

X 2

5

5

X 1

36

2

1

X 1 0

1

1

X 1

4 2

X 1 1

X 1
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Additional Comments


